PAS ELECTRONICSwww.paselectronics.co.kr
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
VCXO
PV145B Series
PECL/LVDS
6PAD SMD PACKAGE
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Frequency range 8.000MHz to1500MHz

30 ± 30ppm
50 ± 50ppm
* PART NUMBERING GUIDE
P V 1 4 5 B - 3 P 2 0 3 D 10 E - 1 5 5 . 5 2 0 M
Frequency
M : MHz
Supply  V oltage E : 2PIN E/D
2 : 2.5V Blank : 2PIN N.C
3 : 3.3V
Output Pulling Range
P : PECL  5 : ±  50 ppm min
L : LV DS 10 : ±100 ppm min
15 : ±150 ppm min
Stability  vs . Temperture Temperature Range
See Table1 Table2
TABLE2
Symbol Temp. Symbol Temp.
0 0℃ A 50℃
1 -10℃ B 60℃
2 -20℃ C 70℃
3 -30℃ D 75℃
4 -40℃ E 80℃
F 85℃
G 95℃